TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM421570

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Global Telecom & Technology Americas, Inc.		01/12/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GTT Americas, LLC
Street Address:	7900 Tysons One Place
Internal Address:	Suite 1450
City:	McLean
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	22102
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2561540	AIRBAND
Registration Number:	2732571	AIRBAND COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3969500	MAKING YOUR NETWORK
Registration Number:	3969501	NO BOUNDARIES
Registration Number:	4635301	ONE SOURCE NETWORKS
Registration Number:	4473258	CLOUD 2.0

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6175231231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 570-1000

Email: TMAdmin@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Alan F. Feeney, Esq./Goodwin Procter LLP

100 Northern Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALAN F FEENEY, ESQ
SIGNATURE:	/alan f feeney/
DATE SIGNED:	03/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0379 **Total Attachments: 1**

source=GTT Americas Charter#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0380

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 01:04 PM 01/13/2016
FILED 01:04 PM 01/13/2016
SR 20160196720 - File Number 5921085

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

First: T	he name of the	limited liability company is GTT A	mericas, LLC
£.			
IN WIT	TWEEG WH	EDEOF the undersioned has	e executed this Certifics
	TNESS WH	EREOF, the undersigned hav day of January	e executed this Certifica , A.D. ²⁰¹⁶
IN WI		EREOF, the undersigned hav	

DE084 - 05/18/2007 C T System Online:

RECORDED: 03/29/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006021 FRAME: 0381